

No.ACE/C/HP/Misc-8/2025/01 **MEGHALAYA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED** CORPORATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER <u>U40101ML2009SGC008392</u> Office of the Additional Chief Engineer(C), Hydro Planning, MePGCL, Umiam. Ph No: 0364-2570160: <u>email: acehpmepgcl160@gmail.com</u>

Umiam: 793103 Dated: Dated: February 17th,2025.

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders accompanied with Me.E.C.L. F-2 forms are invited for the following work from contractors and will be received by the undersigned upto 14.00 hours of the **28th February**, **2025**.

SI. No	Name of work	Estimated value	Earnest Money in the form of Call Deposit	Cost of tender papers	Time for completion
1.	Servicing of 2 numbers Intake Gates and 2	₹10,74,390/- (Rupees ten lakhs seventy four thousand three hundred ninety) only	1% of the estimated value for SC/ST contractors 2% of the estimated value for General Contractor	₹1100.00 (Rupees one thousand) only.	45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of Work Order.

Detailed particulars, schedule of items etc. may be obtained from the office of the Additional Chief Engineer(C), Hydro Planning, MePGCL, Umiam on submission of Demand Draft/ Banker's Cheque of ₹1100.00 (Rupees one thousand one hundred) only, pledge in favour of Principal Accounts, MePGCL, Shillong on any working day during office hours. The detailed NIT will be issued from 19th February, 2025 to 28th February, 2025 upto 12.00 hours.

The Empowered Committee (Tender) is not bound to accept the lowest tender or any tender and may reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever and reserves the right to accept/reject or subdivide the work as found suitable.

> (C.W. Pariat) i/c Additional Chief Engineer(C), Hydro Planning Me.P.G.C.L, Umiam.

Memo: - No.ACE/C/HP/Misc-8/2025/01(a) Copy to: - Dated: February 17th,2025

- 1. The Director (Generation), Me.P.G.C.L, Shillong for favour of your kind information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer(C), HP&HC, Me.P.G.C.L, Shillong.
- 3. The Chief Account Officer, Me.E.C.L, Shillong
- 4. The Executive Engineer (MIS), MeECL, Shillong. Soft copy sent to <u>meecl.webportal@gmail.com</u>, with a request to publish in MeECL's website.
- 5. All Additional Chief Engineer(C), under Civil Wing.
- 6. All Superintending Engineer(C), under Civil Wing. For information.
- 7. All Executive Engineer(C), under Civil Wing.
- 8. Notice Board.